Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 39% 44% 31% 32% 34% 39% 42% 41% 16% 39% 32%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 47% 56% 55% 51% 52% 50% 50% 68% 47% 47%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 13% 13% 15% 9% 8% 9% 16% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (482) (518) (238) (197) (359) (206) (718) (122) (116) (44)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 17% 32% 68% 1% 72% 32% 37% 48% 40% 32% 38% 37%
Off on the wrong track 52% 75% 52% 23% 81% 22% 52% 54% 48% 47% 54% 54% 51%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 9% 8% 6% 16% 9% 4% 13% 14% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (335) (405) (260) (295) (244) (438) (271) (192) (221) (209) (381) (189)
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July 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 31% 21% 13% 21% 28% 40% 30% 6% 21% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 19% 18% 23% 19% 17% 16% 21% 11% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 10% 15% 14% 9% 5% 9% 14% 20% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 33% 43% 42% 35% 39% 36% 35% 58% 32% 46%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 2% 5% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (482) (518) (238) (197) (359) (206) (718) (122) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 6% 17% 62% 2% 68% 21% 27% 35% 31% 22% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 11% 20% 25% 6% 26% 19% 18% 18% 17% 22% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 12% 7% 8% 3% 13% 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 37% 4% 81% 3% 36% 41% 39% 33% 42% 39% 38%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 2% 3% 0% 11% 3% 1% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (335)  (405) (260)  (295)  (244)  (438) 271) (192) (221) (209) (381)  (189)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 30% 22% 21% 28% 25% 31% 27% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 58% 57% 63% 53% 52% 67% 61% 60% * 60% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 13% 14% 26% 20% 8% 8% 13% * 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (413) (311) (230) (183) (75) (75) (153) (110) (343) (21) (38) (11)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 19% 19% 33% * 29% 30% 20% 31% 31% 16% 31% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 55% 68% 56% * 60% 58% 66% 54% 56% 65% 57% 65%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 26% 13% 11% * 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (413) (51) (141) (221) (23) (229) (161) (116) (94) (100) (81) (153) (79)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 53% 43% 55% 48% 34% 55% 66% 50% 56% 39% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 50% 38% 46% 55% 38% 30% 42% 39% 57% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (519) (401) (226) (293) (143) (100) (186) (90) (338) (90) (64) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 60% 42%  18% 61% * 51% 44% 54% 47% 56% 49% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 37% 50%  49% 38% * 38% 52% 43% 43% 37% 45% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 8%  32% 1% * 11% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (519) (275) (211) (33) (264) (14) (229) (145) (97) (105) (112) (205) (97)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — Weather looking good, clearing rapidly and temperatures going down fast. See you in 45 minutes, 6:30 to 7:00
P.M. at Lincoln Memorial!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 16% 14% 16% 20% 27% 22% 6% 17% 15%
Good 18% 20% 18% 19% 23% 16% 17% 20% 21% 9% 16% 13%
OK 36% 34% 36% 36% 36% 37% 38% 33% 37% 38% 33% 33%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 16% 13% 18%
Terrible 16% 15% 13% 18% 19% 16% 16% 11% 12% 31% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (730) (480) (515) (237) (197) (357) (204) (715) (121) (115) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 16% 41% 2% 46% 18% 20% 22% 20% 15% 22% 16%
Good 18% 10% 17% 31% 6% 34% 16% 21% 21% 20% 23% 14% 22%
OK 36% 40% 43% 22% 45% 18% 37% 37% 34% 38% 33% 37% 35%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 3% 17% 1% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9%
Terrible 16% 27% 15% 3% 30% 0% 19% 12% 11% 12% 20% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (332) (404) (259) (293) (244) (435) (270) (191) (220) (209) (378) (188)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — Been fully briefed on earthquake in Southern California. All seems to be very much under control!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 12% 13% 14% 16% 21% 18% 8% 12% 8%
Good 21% 23% 21% 21% 18% 19% 21% 27% 24% 7% 22% 15%
OK 36% 34% 36% 37% 41% 37% 36% 31% 36% 38% 35% 37%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 15% 1% 11% 10% 21% 11% 12%
Terrible 15% 15% 13% 17% 20% 15% 16% 9% 12% 26% 20% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (730) (478) (515) (235) (197) (356) (205) (713) (121) (115) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 14% 35% 1% 37% 15% 14% 21% 16% 12% 18% 14%
Good 21% 13% 19% 35% 8% 41% 20% 24% 22% 24% 23% 17% 24%
OK 36% 41% 42% 23% 45% 20% 37% 37% 36% 39% 37% 35% 36%
Bad 1% 18% 11% 5% 16% 2% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Terrible 15% 26% 15% 2% 29% 1% 17% 12% 14% 10% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (332)  (404)  (257)  (293)  (243)  (432) (270) (192) (219) (209) (377)  (188)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — Looks like a lot of people already heading to SALUTE TO AMERICA at Lincoln Memorial. It will be well worth the
trip and wait. See you there at 6:00 P.M. Amazing music and bands. Thank you ARMY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 26% 24% 15% 21% 27% 36% 30% 7% 17% 19%
Good 17% 17% 19% 15% 23% 16% 14% 15% 17% 9% 21% 11%
OK 28% 25% 27% 30% 31% 36% 27% 19% 27% 39% 28% 27%
Bad 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 17%
Terrible 19% 19% 16% 21% 21% 14% 21% 17% 16% 34% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (732) (481) (515) (236) (197) (358) (205) (715) (121) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 25% 4% 19% 58% 2% 61% 22% 27% 29% 28% 21% 27% 23%
Good 17% 12% 18% 20% 8% 26% 16% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14% 19%
OK 28% 32% 32% 18% 31% 11% 34% 26% 21% 31% 27% 28% 28%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 20% 1% 9% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 2% 39% 0% 19% 18% 16% 14% 22% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (335) (403) (258)  (293)  (244) (437) (269) (191) (220) (209) (378)  (189)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — Great news for the Republican Party as one of the dumbest & most disloyal men in Congress is ’quitting’ the
Party. No Collusion, No Obstruction! Knew he couldn’t get the nomination to run again in the Great State of Michigan. Already being challenged
for his seat. A total loser!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 10% 10% 12% 17% 20% 17% 7% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 12% 2% 8% 7%
OK 19% 16% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19% 14% 18% 15% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 16% 18% 19% 16% 22% 17% 18% 18% 23% 18% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 33% 43% 40% 36% 39% 35% 35% 53% 35% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (733) (480) (518) (237) (197) (359) (205) (717) (121) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 0% 38% 13% 14% 23% 17% 11% 17% 13%
Good 10% 5% 7% 20% 3% 21% 8% 12% 1% 10% 13% 8% 1%
OK 19% 12% 23% 20% 8% 23% 22% 16% 16% 19% 17% 19% 21%
Bad 18% 19% 20% 16% 14% 14% 21% 21% 10% 20% 19% 17% 17%
Terrible 38% 62% 38% 9% 75% 4% 36% 38% 40% 33% 41% 39% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (405) (259) (294) (244) (438) (269) (192) (221) (209) (379) (189)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — ....and advanced aircraft anywhere in the World. Perhaps even Air Force One will do a low & loud sprint over
the crowd. That will start at 6:00P.M., but be there early. Then, at 9:00 P.M., a great (to put it mildly) fireworks display. | will speak on behalf of our
great Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 29% 23% 18% 18% 28% 40% 30% 7% 21% 21%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10%
OK 26% 22% 28% 25% 33% 34% 24% 14% 26% 30% 31% 16%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 25%
Terrible 21% 22% 19% 23% 23% 16% 24% 20% 18% 35% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (730) (480) (515) (238) (196) (358) (203) (715) (121) (115) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 5% 20% 58% 1% 65% 22% 29% 28% 27% 23% 27% 26%
Good 14% 10% 14% 17% 6% 22% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 1% 17%
OK 26% 27% 32% 18% 26% 10% 32% 20% 24% 26% 30% 25% 25%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 4% 21% 2% 12% 14% 14% 1% 11% 16% 1%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 3% 45% 1% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 21% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (332) (405) (258) (292) (243) (436) (269) (191) (221) (209) (376) (189)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — People are coming from far and wide to join us today and tonight for what is turning out to be one of the biggest
celebrations in the history of our Country, SALUTE TO AMERICA, an all day event at the Lincoln Memorial, culminating with large scale flyovers
of the most modern.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 29% 23% 18% 18% 28% 40% 30% 7% 21% 21%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10%
OK 26% 22% 28% 25% 33% 34% 24% 14% 26% 30% 31% 16%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 25%
Terrible 21% 22% 19% 23% 23% 16% 24% 20% 18% 35% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (730) (480) (515) (238) (196) (358) (203) (715) (121) (115) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 5% 20% 58% 1% 65% 22% 29% 28% 27% 23% 27% 26%
Good 14% 10% 14% 17% 6% 22% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 1% 17%
OK 26% 27% 32% 18% 26% 10% 32% 20% 24% 26% 30% 25% 25%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 4% 21% 2% 12% 14% 14% 1% 11% 16% 1%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 3% 45% 1% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 21% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (332)  (405)  (258)  (292)  (243)  (436) (269) (191) (221) (209) (376)  (189)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — HAPPY 4TH OF JULY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 38% 42% 40% 35% 27% 29% 43% 50% 44% 18% 27% 25%
Good 18% 18% 15% 20% 23% 23% 12% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17%
OK 29% 26% 31% 27% 28% 29% 31% 25% 27% 29% 36% 39%
Bad 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 12% 5% 0%
Terrible 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 13% 11% 6% 8% 24% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (728) (476) (516) (235) (195) (357) (205) (713) (122) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 38% 15% 35% 69% 12% 78% 33% 42% 44% 38% 34% 40% 37%
Good 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 21% 17% 21% 20% 15% 18%
OK 29% 40% 32% 11% 43% 7% 31% 23% 31% 30% 30% 28% 27%
Bad 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Terrible 12% 19% 12% 2% 19% 0% 14% 11% 7% 7% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 102% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (333)  (402)  (257)  (294)  (243)  (435) (268) (192) (220) (207) (377)  (188)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — So important for our Country that the very simple and basic 'Are you a Citizen of the United States?’ question
be allowed to be asked in the 2020 Census. Department of Commerce and the Department of Justice are working very hard on this, even on the
4th of July!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 30% 23% 18% 17% 31% 38% 31% 9% 21% 22%
Good 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 4% 10% 13%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 27% 29% 20% 13% 21% 25% 30% 22%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 19% 7% 9% 8% 27% 13% 7%
Terrible 28% 32% 25% 30% 30% 21% 30% 28% 26% 36% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (731) (480) (515) (237) (195) (359) (204) (716) (122) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 23% 59% 1% 66% 23% 28% 32% 29% 21% 27% 27%
Good 13% 7% 1% 21% 3% 20% 12% 14% 15% 13% 16% 10% 13%
OK 22% 23% 28% 14% 16% 11% 28% 19% 14% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Bad 11% 14% 15% 3% 16% 1% 12% 10% 8% 1% 10% 14% 8%
Terrible 28% 53% 24% 3% 63% 2% 25% 30% 31% 24% 31% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (332)  (404)  (259)  (293)  (244)  (434) (271) (192) (220) (209) (378)  (188)
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51. Trump Tweets July 4, 2019 — Today’s Stock Market is the highest in the history of our great Country! This is the 104th time since the Election
of 2016 that we have reached a NEW HIGH. Congratulations USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 30% 23% 19% 21% 30% 35% 30% 7% 22% 28%
Good 14% 16% 15% 13% 19% 13% 11% 16% 16% 7% 13% 14%
OK 31% 27% 29% 33% 33% 35% 31% 26% 31% 36% 32% 21%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 12% 14%
Terrible 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 18% 17% 11% 13% 31% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (729) (479) (514) (236) (196) (358) (203) (713) (122) (115) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 6% 20% 59% 2% 66% 21% 30% 35% 29% 24% 26% 25%
Good 14% 10% 15% 19% 8% 22% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 12% 18%
OK 31% 37% 37% 17% 38% 11% 35% 30% 28% 32% 33% 31% 29%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 20% 1% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 9%
Terrible 17% 28% 17% 3% 32% 0% 19% 15% 10% 12% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (333)  (401)  (259)  (294)  (242)  (433) (271) (191) (219) (208) (377)  (189)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 40% 26% 30% 33% 33% 37% 38% 12% 33% 22%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 46% 58% 57% 49% 52% 51% 48% 72% 52% 62%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 16% 13% 18% 15% 12% 14% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (482) (518) (238) (197) (359) (206) (718) (122) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 13% 26% 66% 6% 73% 30% 34% 41% 35% 31% 34% 30%
Inappropriate 52% 80% 51% 21% 87% 13% 54% 52% 48% 48% 55% 53% 53%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 12% 7% 13% 15% 14% 10% 17% 14% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (405)  (260) (295) (244) (438) (271) (192) (221) (209) (381) (189)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 46% 29% 37% 35% 38% 40% 42% 16% 39% 27%
No 50% 49% 42% 58% 49% 49% 51% 50% 47% 69% 46% 61%
Not sure 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 1% 10% 12% 16% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (733) (481) (515) (236) (196) (359) (205) (715) (121) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 18% 31% 69% 12% 79% 32% 40% 49% 41% 36% 37% 36%
No 50% 76% 50% 20% 82% 12% 54% 49% 41% 46% 52% 51% 48%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 1% 6% 9% 14% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (334) (403) (259) (295) (244) (438) (270) (190) (221) (209) (379) (187)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 4 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.407 to 1.892,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.285.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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